## Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic

Bishkek, April 3. 2014, No. 200

## on Amendments to Some Decisions of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic

(as amended by the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic, December 12. 2016, No. 654)

In order to bring it in line with the Law of the Kyrgyz Republic "On Firm Names", guided by Articles 10 and 17 of the Constitutional Law of the Kyrgyz Republic "On the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic", the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic decides:

1. Introduce to the Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "on Approval of the Regulation on Fees for the Registration of Trade Names" of June 9, 2000 No. 330, the following changes:

Paragraph 4 of Section 4 and Paragraph 4 of Section 5 of Chapter 2 of the Regulation on Fees for Registration of Trade Names, approved by the above mentioned decision, shall be considered as invalid.

- 2. Introduce to the Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "on the Order of Usage of Trademarks, Service Marks, Names of Places of Origin of Goods and Brand Names as Addresses in the Internet" of January 31, 2007, No. 26 following amendments:
  - a. In the name and in the Section 1 of the text in State language, the words "use in order" and "of the use in order" shall be replaced by the words "order use".
- 3. (Repealed in accordance with the Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic of December 12, 2016 No. 654)
- 4. This Decision comes into force starting from the date of official publication.K

Published in the "Erkin Too" newspaper, April 8, 2014, No. 25K

Acting first vice-prime minister, acting prime-minister of the Kyrgyz Republic

Dzh. Otorbaev